

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Financial Services Group

Question No. 63

Senator Barnett asked the following question at the hearing on 23 February 2009:

In relation to depreciation funding for recurrent expenditure

a) did the Department use any depreciation funding for recurrent expenditure in 2007-08,

b) is the Department expected to use depreciation funding for recurrent expenditure in 2008-09 and 2009-10, and

c) has the Department used depreciation funding to date, this financial year?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) No. The Department allocates sufficient funding each financial year to meet its annual depreciation expenses

b) No.

c) No.

